## STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

## **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number:	76L 153895-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
Owners:	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	SHARON M SILCOCKS 14 RIDDER LANE WHITEHALL, MT 59759-8656
Priority Date:	JANUARY 14, 1920
<b>Enforceable Priori</b>	ty Date: JANUARY 14, 1920
Type of Historical Right:	FILED
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD
Maximum Flow Rate:	2.50 CFS
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
<b>Climatic Area:</b>	3 - MODERATE
Maximum Acres:	100.00
Source Name:	UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF MATT CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySENESW1118N20WLAKE
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	a: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31 HEADGATE
Period of Use:	APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 31
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge</u> <u>County</u>
1 40.00	NESW 11 18N 20W LAKE
2 60.00	SWSW 11 18N 20W LAKE
<b>Total:</b> 100.00	
Geocodes/Valid:	15-2753-11-3-01-01-0000 - Y

## **Remarks:**

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 09/09/1994.

THE CLAIMED POINT OF DIVERSION IS IN QUESTION. THE LOCATION OF THE HEADGATE CANNOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM AVAILABLE DATA.

.....

THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS CLAIM IS UNCLEAR AS MULTIPLE PRIORITY DATES HAVE BEEN CLAIMED. MORE THAN ONE WATER RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.

THERE ARE TWO APPROPRIATION FILING DOCUMENTS WITH DIFFERING PRIORITY DATES IN THE CLAIM FILE. THERE MAY BE MORE THAN ONE WATER RIGHT INVOLVED.

THIS CLAIM APPEARS TO DIVERT WATER FROM TWO SEPARATE SOURCES. MORE THAN ONE WATER RIGHT MAY BE INVOLVED.